

All Pakistan Newspapers Society ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi

Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2015/59

April 25, 2015

All Member Publications To:

Sub: **Letter of National Accountability Bureau (NAB)**

Dear Sirs,

We are in receipt of a letter dated April 06, 2015 from the Director General, A&P Division, National Accountability Bureau, Islamabad regarding Awareness Campaign (Say No to Corruption).

PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIE

We enclose herewith copy of the above letter for your information and compliance if organization deems it appropriate.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

-s/d-

(Sarmad Ali) Secretary General



Awareness & Prevention Division

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN NATIONAL ACCOUNTABILITY BUREAU ATTA TURK AVENUE, G-5/2 ISLAMABAD

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

5-1(8) Awr/A&P/NABHQ/2014 292

Mr. Sarmad Ali Secretary General All Pakistan Newspapers Society (APNS) ST-1/E Block-15, KDA Scheme No. 36 Gulistan-e-Johar Karachi

Subject:

Awareness Campaign

Reference:

Telephonic conversation of undersigned with your kind self dated 3rd April,

National Accountability Bureau has been mandated under section 33C of National Accountability Ordinance 1999 to educate and advise public authorities, holders of public office and the community at large on measures to combat corruption and corrupt practices. This Bureau has intensified it awareness campaign against Corruption and is using various forums to spread the anti-corruption message "Say NO to Corruption" across our country.

- The Newspapers are the best source to convey / spread the anti-corruption message "SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" to general public of our country. It is therefore proposed that APNS joins hands with NAB and prints the message "Say NO to corruption" on top of the first page of all newspapers for a lifetime. Supporting the cause of creating awareness against the evils of corruption amongst the masses will go a long way in eradicating corruption in our country. Proposed specimens of some newspapers are attached.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Chairman NAB, please

(Aliya Rashid) **Director General A&P Division**

Tel No. 051-9213787 Fax No. 051-9245908

Copy to:

AD (Coord), Cn Sectt NAB HQ

Director (Media), NAB HQ - for taking up matter with APNS

Addl. Dir (Staff), All Regional NABs

iv. Director (A&P), All Regional NABs - for compliance at provincial level in local newspapers.